The US Job Market

The jobs expected to grow the most by 2026
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Waiters, food service and cooks
Registered nurses

Software developers

Janitors and cleaners
Operations managers

Medical assistants

Nursing assistants

Construction laborers
Accountants and auditors
Marketing analysts

Customer service representatives
Landscapers

Truck drivers

Maintenance and repair workers
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Data sourced from Glassdoor and analysed by The Knowledge Academy

907,700
437,000
253,400
233,000
205,900
184,600
164,000
153,300
140,300
136,000
136,000
123,300
113,800
112,700



