The US Job Market The jobs expected to grow the most by 2026

POSITION	AMOUNT OF NEW JOBS	
Home health and professional care aides		1,179,600
2 Waiters, food service and cooks		907,700
3 Registered nurses		437,000
Software developers		253,400
5 Janitors and cleaners		233,000
6 Operations managers		205,900
7 Medical assistants		184,600
8 Nursing assistants		164,000
9 Construction laborers		153,300
Accountants and auditors		140,300
Marketing analysts		136,000
2 Customer service representatives		136,000
3 Landscapers		123,300
4 Truck drivers		113,800
Maintenance and repair workers		112,700

Data sourced from Glassdoor and analysed by The Knowledge Academy